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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M .:,;,,WAR :?_‘D.‘E‘PC'ARTMENT

REFER TO .
Benoit Steven (OA) OFFJCE OF THEMUARTERMAMER GENERAL October 12, 1932

4 V/AEC«*\;D
Mrs, Victoria Ben&@t . Cﬁ A L—
655 Gilmore St 4 )~
Marinetta Wis {\ \\

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names -of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the LU-WOWLng gpacer. . ai .. thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here________ . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet. tﬁygﬂj

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours _Izggzgl:i———'
=, s | -
IETj

CHAS. W. D
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
» M. C. Form 356 (0Old Form 493) 5 ‘
A[%roved December 1, 19 Asgistant. - e ol

IMMEDIATE ACTION



1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

3. Do you speak English?

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

" : i September 6, 1982,
Benoit, Steven OA

Mras Fs Bonoit,
665 Gilmore Ste,
Marinetta, Wisoonsin,

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the IAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

4. What other language do you speak?

éigﬂ hefe
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOVANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Benolt, Steven (0OA) July 9, 1932,

VMirs, Victorie Benolt,
8565 Gllmore St.,
Earinetta, Wise.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe. i

Your attention is partlculaVIy invited to the fact that thig is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office geveral months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. . PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 162%2. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1 repLY REFER To QM 293 A-M hugust 13, 1981

Benolt, Steven Py (0A) N

Mroi . Vicltoria Beneit,
OU0 - Gllnore Gt
varineste, Wisconsin

Dear Madam:

: Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make 8 p11gr1mage during the year 1932

" Competent personnel will be prOV1ded to care for the

-mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessgities will be arranged for and in the event you decide

to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of: 1930
and 1931 many mothers of . advanced age and in poor health made
the' pilgrimage and appear. to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who ‘are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
gshould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may .
be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer ro QM—295-AM June 20, 1931

Benoit, Steven Pvt.(0A) M

Mrs. Victoria Benoit,
655 Gilmore St.,
Marinette, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

IQ(M 2 . For The Quartermaster General,
i . ; Verg

Captain, éi M. Corps,

,y14/¢y/¢QLAL- Al”-4>/{: e . : Assistant. \ w3~

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° D . S
Write answer here

D) P O R

Sign here

4



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO MA—M P =

Benoit, Steven, Pvt. (Q4) M May 6, 1931,

Mrs. Victoria Bemoit,
655 Gilmore Street,

Marinetta, Wisconsin.
Dear Madem:

In order that the records of this office may be
complete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether
or not your son, the late Private Stewn Benoit, was married
and is survived by a widw, and if so, please f‘}n'nish her name
and address, }%% //W

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed

herewith a self-addressed envelope wich requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

a8 Veryt ly7o§ra,

P : 44/ f”ﬂd“

: Oapta n, { M. Gorpa 3
Encl: \ : | Ass stant.
Envelope MO S /

4
7



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

June 7, 1930.
Benoit, Steven 608 M

Mrs. F. Benoit, , i |
2208-TBIES Ste, (- _ e
Msrinette, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now .being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of thise
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the questicn, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ydurs.,

L8 oy 8 :ﬁl“ .>.‘_:

A_v
&

Assisthnt. //"#;”J

PR’ % )
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?/5‘,,,&“ _ﬂM
- 6 N i AP L Dt

(Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

Benoit, Steven

608

Mrse. Fo Benoit,
2207 Thomas Ste,
Marinette, Wise

Dear Madam:

service man above named.

Aug. 27, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated gune 20, 19 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view t0

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. j

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

S e st b s

3.

o Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimagez///‘

L
Nt Kw._&?

JOHN T. HARRIS,
jor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



c‘ WAR DEPARTMENT R.
. CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTOMN

in rEPLY rErzr To QM 293 A-C
June

’ ; 29 .
Benoit, Steven. 20 ol

" Mroe P » Bonoit,
2207 Thomes 5t.,
Marinette, Wiee

Dear Madaﬁ:

i Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1925, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of ‘this office show that you are. the mother of the

late Priveto Stoven Benoit, Ces I, 127th Inf., whose remsins are now

interred in ) Olse=Alsne American Comet
Franooe i s ory, Seringes-et~ligsles, Aisne,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ;

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant . -



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Benoit, '‘Steven DA

September 6, 1932,

Mrs. s« Benoit,
666 Gilmore St.,
Marinetta, Wiscongin,

Dear Madam:

Refearence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

\ Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Penoit, Steven (OA) | July 9, 1532,

Vrs. Vietorie Bemoit,
855 Gilmore ot,,
Marinetts, Wise,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothsrs and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were 1lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last "’
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage undér the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choosé to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
“turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, ag it is essential that the information be in this office promptly,.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




s A K%
Gow I, 1874 ‘Inf. ‘ Benoit, Steven - pyt, 275779
32nd Division _ ~“@“”“Hﬁﬁ§?””ﬁ§%inette, Wis,

. Pvt. Benoit was woundegd severely in the Soissonsg Cffensive in
the terrific onslaught on enemy positions of Juvigny., He wsg
gtruck in the side by a piece of shrapnel while the company weg
econsolideting in the woods south of Juvigny aftar the capture of
said village on the 3lst August 1918 at about 2 ofclock P. M. He
was picked up by Cpl. 0. H. Jackeon of Medieine Hat, Alberta,
Canada, and carried to a dugout where he received first aiq, Pvt.
Arthur Crawford states thet he lived about three hours after re-
ceiving the wouyd. Pvt. Benoit Lad servere pains and asked for
water, 81so remarking that he was bleeding badly. Was a quiet chap
well liked and a good soldier. He was buried by men of the 121st
P, A. near a eave in rock on side of hill directly south of

Juvigny.

Informant: Crawford, Arthur - Pvt. 83318
Co. I, 127th Inft. '

Home : Baker, Montana , ’
Peb. Bl, 1919, |
Signed: Loon If. Gurda, 1st Lieut WY
127th Inf., Milwaukee, Wis, 2t/
Emergency address: 1)
- Mr, Pelix Benoit - father ( \:3
Marinette, Wis, : P ! b
A S7¥ - 7F ,

HOo



@ @

WAR - DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Berolt, Steyen  Pvt. (GA) M

Mren. Vicloria Bencis;
L“‘r) '11'1m9 t" &
Narinette,: ¥isceonsin

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter °
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pllgrlmage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
Wlll not permit you to make a pilgrimage during. the year 1932,

b “? Competent personnel w111 be prOV1ded to care for the
3 mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until fhelr return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necesgities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
t0 make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything posgsibdble will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefitéd therefrom.

Yqur name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to makse 'a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
gquested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

'Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

Auguss 13, 1981



E"’:\j{,)

8t

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM_293_AM
Bénoit, Steven Pvi.(0A) M

June 20, 1931

Mrs, Victoria RBenoit,
65 J (‘111101'(, Dvo ?
e ;.1.’11')0 L1 Q ¥ iﬁCOﬂBin-

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question.

o < As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name ahd ré@urn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requ;gps nojpostage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

(@]
fﬁ This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who d¥d not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°?
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 293 Aeli | T
Benou;. Shvm, Pyt. (m) M U i ey, By 1981

Mrs, Victoria Bmoit.
LY 658 Gilmore Stroot,
. lhrlmtta. limnain. :
Deer lhdm.
In order thzt tha reoorda of this oi‘ﬁoo may be
A «ouplatc and cornct, 11: ie roquosted that you advise ihognr '
.or not your uon, tha lata Prlnto Stavan Benoit, wan marrgd

. and is amived by awi cbv. and if ®0; plaase furninh hermmmo v

§nd addrou. ) LT Y4 = d
l'or your mvmlmcc in replying, therre ia oncLosod

héroﬂth a self-addressed emvelope which nquroa no pcurgo.
For The Quartermsster General.

“Very truly yours,

i~ 9/ | © ks D HUGHES,
/ | '. c@t‘iﬂ. Q. u.- mm.’

Boel: ‘ . Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF, THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

Iy i VAR e LN QMND O BARE

¥ : June 7, 1930,
Benolt, Steven . 0608 N

Mra. Fa Benolt,
2207 Thomas 5t.,
ldurinette, Wisc. -

Dear Ma&am:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the\year‘1951, t0° the cemeteries.in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act .of Congress of March 2, 1929.. '

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transpertation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by -writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. :

As soon as you have answered the question, please s8ign
your name and return this sheet in.-the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. ) : :

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assisgtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR <KLt O O T R
{(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN VREFLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,
Benois, Steverr 608 M '

Yrss Po Bonoit,
2207 Thomas Stes
Narinette, Wisce

Dear Madam::

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
‘United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagee are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires. that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than.
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2..Do you deelre to meke the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 Wia 4 (¥aB) e (No)

3 Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-=

tary.or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
F——.’-—-i -

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

% JOHN T. HARRIS,
Ene Major, Q. M, Corps,

_EnveLOPe Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

g;goit. Steven ‘ Auge 27, 1929,

Mrse. Fs Benolt,
2207 Thomas Ste,
Marinette, Wis,

Dear Madami:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who ‘ LA
has not since«remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman o A "

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to gﬁggwygg pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant .

2 Incls.
Act of Congrees
Envelope



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .
R L:ENE.

’ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTE
WASHINGTORN

June ,» 1929.
Benoit, Steven. 20

: Mres. P . &uoit,
2207 Thomas 8t.,
Merinette, Vis,

.‘\ \ \
Dear Madam: ‘ - ' _ )
. iy

N |

v

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of\
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers |

and widows of the deceased soldiers pailors and marines of the American
iy

forces now interred in the cemeateries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
o ot | _ }
[ :

these cemeteries“
The recorde of this office show that you are the, mother of the

late Private 8 Berioit, Cos I, 127th Inf., whose remeins are now
Soringu-m.slu. Adsne,

interred in the Oiso~Alsne Americen cemetery.

France.
Will you pleasae advise this office whether or not he ig survived

by a widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Aet, to
and if so, will you please furnigh her full name and

- make the pilgrimage,
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her 1o
make the pilgrimage Both mothere and widows are entitled to meke the pil-~
grimage. \ I & Ta B
In the event your son was survived by a widow who has 51nce're{"

married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be mads

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enyelope which requires

no postage. ! |
. - For The Quartermaster General, (fi , & éf’? ,’
Very truly yours, ' "U\ ,' % .;:
g: :-i’f 533,
; i & ;!?‘f
2 incls. I o 3;; g ;
JORN T. HARFR, 'g NI

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant. A~
[N



G. R. S.Form !o. 16-A ‘ Place l Juvigny Aisn e'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date_ 0ct.26/20

1. REMAINS oF____Benoit, Sieven. . s Ser1AL NuMBER.- 275779
Rank.__ EVie ORGANIZATION 4 200 S T30 12 Mkehi En el Ml W S R
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location): &0
______ Oct. 26/20 _ o' _Amer.B/A Cty.#598, Juvigny,Aisne,Gr.# 278.
By Guoupl. Hudonegd e o . Unitis e, T b AL R0h g MUA 4 ol sl LU e SN
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location): y
_______ Oct.26,1320 Amer.B/A_Ch h#ﬁQ.&.luvign,y,.Aiane,_&4#278*_‘1Li'_____.______________
Biy:SGroup s & Jones Unit Nature of reburial_____________-_-___________v_
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
S ft earthen grave, no box or blagket in U S Uniform, Rody badly decomposed. ..
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ______ () ML ST On grave marker? _______ DT o bl S

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

(a) Height (actual measurement) -_____ SRR T AR
(b) Weight (estimated) ________: Impossible to determine
(el Hair=Colorpel. ... b Seead L) 1N o S TR ] Y
UAR IOVt o ) I8 SRS NS (BT T e MY 4
Q 1y ,,Zrﬂ‘/
Chapgetamstiesku bV IO o sl b B _‘_iwf
A - N
(@) HairPonMfacErtUolor sua Q0w 8 7 00 0 0 0k S ﬁAgmm
LocationthtieRl ey sl SOEL T Sy o ) e VT
(A} (OMANh o EYOR e o B T A S -

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old sears, peculiarities, or

missing parts) Iaposeible-to-determine -
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of (-asualty)________k________.____,_____-___-_________-__‘___-__<f__C-A__
s e
_________ Iapossible to determine . .. P-90e” !
7. Disinterment f DL / 4 o
“supervised by 2.1, 7 Y \Cf?‘#f%f/éon Approved: ==
Charles W.GRAVENKEMPER, 2nd Lieut. In? 5

Wi, G BI

8. Reburial



1 \ er v
Benoit Steveh 295,779 :

i (Surname.) (Chrinlim f me in full. ) (Army serial numl
Private Companv I, 127th Infantry

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the- decensed,;..’z.. =l ﬂ 27 LWT/

Do you desire the remains brought to th‘\e United States? ... &f€ef ..o .
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Stz;tcs, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at tf}e home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent: .
il oD G i Frits’ foere i T
E\amé-or person i(').l:écc—x—\-e—}cma 5:) \ (E \1)1(3-3:_0-1_11_60 ) (Telegraph omue.;/p)
W M .
(Mzzr'" o v

andAtreet.) -_(-S-{:\-te.)

-

(=} ¢ 5 A o ng.:
(Num b-’t-l'-;l'l' street or rural route.) ’ W i “(Suate.) o
Read carefully the letter ‘accompanying this card. 5—0713




. [: ./
5‘Cf € —

/‘»»/7’




QY 293 A-C
April 30, 1924
BENOIT, Steven Prt. i

¥r. Felix Benoit,
2207 Thomas Street,
Wrinette, Wis.

Dear Sir: £
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are Interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United Stetes for &ll time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by a headstane of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exercised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

r

/

Very truly yours,

Re Po HARBOLD .-
Incl. Assistant‘,. . MFK
Record card. (2, v
J;u,d % '



. LocatroN INpEx CARD: File # 21887

COMPI&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMHNS DATA

(@) \Name SBENOTI S taven it il | oliy i i SerSNoWATH TS
(0) Rank _Pvt. ___ Organization __0_04-_1.__121_1n£; ____________________
(¢) Dateof death _9/1/18 . ___________ (@) Causeof death K/A
II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(a) Grave No. __278_______ ROW ________ b IRl of S S S e C eI
() Emerg. Address - Mrs. F. Benoit, (Mother) 2207 Thomas St., Marinette . Wise.,
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ______.___________________° u _qcm ______
. o N
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt _____ /i$_ ___________________________
(a) Name --}.z;i&,<:¢_-f-_7-a2&m ........... e e @) Relationship ____ 7L ;L/ _Li-z?de ___________________
(¢) Address NI I)) ? J OV lAl A ALY ’_ﬁl Z/ ” dd
(@ Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 ___ g |
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. |
f) Shlppmor instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.
1A
(g), Dispositipn¥instrugtionsnoWbron et toNN 5! SIS IS VNS S e
S e o
Examiner’s Initials __E{_._(C;_‘_g.--___-_ IRy NN Vo VNG g ,1920.
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENGE shows communieation from oo
________________________________ , dated e L S B R
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ; above,‘or requiestinglthat oo 0 LRI T80 ¢
Y L e NG T IR S O Rl L SRS B
___M: ____________ \_Z_Z.Q ...... L-r-ﬁ-l--x-_‘\;--;\i ..(I:A.-_L----C {..-.Z.L ___________________________________________
U ““““““““““““““
---------------- | g
Examiner’s Initials --_.Q=-;-Z~.-_-_.,.J__-~ Date’.. Ll =0 * &_‘3 __________ 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows:/ __________________________________________________
(a) C&ncellatioll memos referred tO? ----------------------------- : :-‘-—-—ﬁ ____________________________
Examiner’s Initials .. £ola L0440 Dates._.. 4 = SO i
COUNTRY FRANCE OsuuTERY No. -B98.... ... .00 SHEET No.% ____________ 2 5
& Emeba0 Aprl %»vfezolm 3—7729 HMBES Boxmh No, 114 p.ne
=
I { ’ ' (?—




WALl (€ 18 S Iermem Wew diléh maele oo D , 1920
1 G L 8-23-
Typed by ________ i 2oy KM , Checked by _____ i 27 A A B , 1920.
VIII. FinaL AcTiON: v
cable on ar , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by [

letter on g/ﬁ-’ 7, , 1920

_______________________________________

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.




L s

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ‘ STATION J‘“Q‘fy #6598

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE‘JCC' €0, L9<1

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT M. COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. - Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name : . BENOIT, Steven. . .. ___._____ oy 107, Name =) Sf ant (PR Tvke g Nl E 05 o SN
Pe NOs L I TR e i VAN, s AL, e T 1100y NO& s 280 PR gl T ol 1 i o SO

\n

SIRA I e B e 1P NS RATIIIN . 00 1 bidesits bl R NI 4 L
4 1 On Coe e 127th dnfs LEPWOL RN ) ¢ AW utre o
5. D.D. QARSI 14iniba) DL Dy i POl ! daniany . AU BETNN

_____________________________________________

.y . B i e e 3 -
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

V7ahiGriemad NORNINERE PRI 56 o il S L 5 G e N o NPT WS o DR S s
847 BLOL il | [Tk PRI O Wi S0 el ot Ll 16. Plot “uu;u“"_>“ ______ R oWl e (0 S
g N R s s e B S
127 Cemetery B et i 19. Commune or town __Juwigny, _._....________
r//’d///zo. Dept. or County S T e O ot 2. MCountryl Fowome .o o bl 1
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. BOBS Lh e, o T TS O A L s ozt ATV 4.1 o it 211 l“_
23. Disinterred (Date) iD=l By rii...Ue J08Rend

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ “tevem Benoit = SerialyNo sl I RFOTTIen 00 DR TR
RATII ISR e SRR 2 N L bl Organlzatlon_(_‘_‘_)_f____r_f_- ic7th Inf.

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?““¥9sluwun_0n body? yes

_____________________________________________________________

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If nb disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrlptlon of body in detail).

Formerly reburied by rield Section ﬂug on bmeet checks.

..............................................................................................

28. Nature of burial fooden box, blé_x__rl.rj:_e_}_i__g_a_x;fi_W_u_r};—i_:‘_orm.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examlnahlon of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date“__w_nL_ '; _________ By~w.~j;_“_2§§2ﬂ)&
C.J.O8g00d G A

31. Casket sealed by __

©% ™' gignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor ‘o

f,f\‘g & - fff o




£
. -
b
SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of box.) BoxuNo M QeEBYTB, 0 ot T
52; Designation of ‘body:
Name oo ARSenen, BENORE' . CUA e le T U - | Senid] Noj . SRR S S
Banke, ™ LBwbe 4L TN organization, n(W0s delBPER Rufs o DS
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery umsc- 1°q' AIne r.“ty.bkb, ering as-et~ jesles,Alsng.
\p‘\w&\} e L R A H—\
34. Casket boxed and marked (Da.te)_______]_'_z_'_'_?_(_)f_'?j:_l_ _________ SIRPT v M C.J.Os_good _________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing .operations were *conducted and \
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above '
is correct. ; ¢
; A= )
| Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ ______ R
- 04 B PaY iy Iat LE QileTa
SELRRemATLEWN & Fa i ISR 0 ol o T e e TR I i _______________________________________________ 3¥_;
ok
_________ e e e S R SR R S e e S e
: E L 26 --;" ¥.p C TN A \ \f
17 Wi o Ve Wl T !’f_'______.-.i:-.__..-_..-g_--—-------------a-s' ___________________________________________________ A
< 1 | \
‘ T - X
- \
ZMshippedt from,paint ofsOperation: i (Date) o . hais MUl S SRR DTS
P 1 \ \ k b\
ToMpoint¥of Concgni ration wee et i 5 om0 J0T 00 o okt e S MR SRS IS
(Name) =, b

CONVOYe Belte U L A Signature Shipping Offdcer... .. __
\{fs\\gg‘ﬁReceived at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ”_",”f{_"_
By G.R.S. -RepresentatlveA o T GEpr, O A IR

ol

39. Shlpped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

4—.;»

- "’i i A
To permim Comotory0i8e Aisne, Am.Cty 608 Seringes gt N
- X (Name)
Convoyer ____________________________________ Signature Shipping Offlc

40 Received: Date .. _D (;[z i%&é (‘ ﬁ; ____________________________________ 1:

G.R.S. Representatlve s{jﬁ."

41. Reinterredg,3,1928,0ise-3isne Com.608,ceringes=-at ~Nea}
(Date)

42, Grave NoB§'y  BlkeD

|

43, Plot

______________________________________________________________________________

F_-:(._;isn&)-_-_




G. R. 8. Form. No. 16-A . Place Juvighy.s-Cam, 598. $
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL it e iy
1. REMAINS op. AT Steven ... SERIAL NuMBHEREZTY2
RaNk .. R¥Ee . ORGANIZATION ....00e I.-127th Infs
2. 1 Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Dece 20th, 1921 Gre 278, Cem. 596 \ |
By : Group .. 5 uderalyC A IR Rt Unites 7
3. Reburied (d“t(‘b}'r.36 ,Blk.D.Row 36 In {give cqmplet:o location) :
<Aug,3,1922.0ise~-Aisne Cem,608,Seringes-et-Nesles, (Aisne). ... ..

_..Nature of Reburial ...

By : Group... . ... P R vUnitR LN WD
lanket and matsllio egalet

LS )
4. Report as to nature ol original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Wooden box, unifarm and blanket. Badly dec omposed, features not recognizable .

|
\
-
Y s . s . ae B ek $ ¢
5. () Identification tags : Buried with hody %98 (goe 5 .,,;.é') _ On grave marker ?....Xes .
() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Fommerly reburied by Fleld section. Tag on’ blenket checis.

6, What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

{ : Indiscernable dw to
(@y Height (actual measurement) ... " B R

(o1 W eiaTit (osts decomposition.
) el RS ate ) !
T ] ght (estimated) i rc.
/(¢) Hair—Color None , _
Quantity . - . /{F
)

Charactervistics 7

() Mair on face—Color Hone
l.ocation
Quantity ! L &

L
{v) Permanent marks on bedy (0ld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) None

2 MUY
<2 9225 25 26, 7
(1) Wounds ov missiag parts (received at'time of casualty) ML
Hone

Le Reo-Knasing eheckers /J

TR T
7. Disinterment
supervised by :@“""‘

Cs Jdo Osgood, 51

_Approved:
Bmb o 0s e Davias 2

P

] Reburial y
superyised byl 1, D Heye <



G.R. S. Form No. 114 ‘ Station .e , 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.

1, Name . BENOIT, Steven . 10.. Name _ LS @Y se s i el

S Wiy de e LT A E e Tl 11. No.

SR MU o o WA A 8 Ay i) 12. Rank _

4. Org_. G0 I, 127th Inf, St @z rros ke loul wi s o 1 9

Org 2 : 13. Org

e SIS S RTOAL DY e Pt 145 (0) DEDE S

ey DMLNE/ B v, il 7 ) e ¢ kP $on 15.- () D.B_. '
T TR TR B R N : LX‘

\Discrepancy found wpen disinterment.
7. Grave No. ALY Bl gt i | Sec. “--T.:_._-J‘__-_E 15N Grave NN ot et S i e S i Sec. St RN
i\ ) \ \)
QENPTo . | AT e SRR ROW__-'.'_:'.'_-__\__ 16% ‘Plot < % o 3 U NANEEEINE S R owts & S
1

QNI it e ORI o B (N 0 Y e I N T
18. Cemetery Gy Amenleti BB S - T L L e e e e 1 S
O Comimune or townie o 28« TRTIENG wuiiey o e s

S 4
20. Department or county=i . ) CURADBI 8 B S iy S Ly e i R
France A 598
21, Country - 28208 ~--------<-----5~_9 ____________ 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. ... ____.
23. Disinterred NS X ¥ - "LOU .............. IRt o D R T NE Y UL 508 gl o) .
Q (Date.)
24, Inscriptioil L o —— Serinl N oML S T E W
on |
grave mar]\{er Rm;k ______________________________ Organization™ Sl Ay vl o saie bt gl 1 500 110

25. Was identiﬁca\,ﬁgﬂé disk found on grave marker?.__.___________________________ OnR¥hodivR - aiEk s I -4 i

Stgnature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

3—7727

(ovER)



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If-no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail)

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

S0WBodyapreparediandiplacediin caskorSuesie s ety - S N L e Bye L83 077 SCS e st A
(Date.) :
S Casketiseal odl Dy e Sy ORI Y. e [N G o a0 o Y Bl el SN S R
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor).....__._____ i)
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. ... __
Name.__. __ BENOIT, - Bupypsn Serial No. ______?Z_f?_'l_'?? _______
32. Designation of bod
& f Rank______ P Organization _________ Co. I, 127th Inf.,

33. ConsieNeE—Name . Felix Benoit, (Exp. & Teleg., Marinette, Wis.)

Address ... 2207 _Thomas St., Marinette, Wis.
34. Casket boxed and markcd_______-____________________; _________________________ 155 At i U SO e s I
(Date.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under'my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct. :

Signature’ of €& K. SETnspector I METrli uute S e e I il N O S
6. RIS o o e
3
1 . i S L, iyl TGN R e DR M

37. Shlpped fI’OHI Cﬁlﬂ(}t(}ly ______________________ ( -D-:;t—c—i ___________________ < i (Point of concentration.) Lo

Convoyer ___________ - Signaturc Shi]_)l)ing OffiCer it P ST L T

38. Received at point of concentration
(Date.)

Signature Receiving Offeer oo e

39. Shipped from point of concentration......... B il T bl B0 DR T e iy
ate.

To o , . _J _______ Convoyer il Ayt S e e
(Port.) 4 o

Sionature\Shipping Officeptte, - WL AT WERIE b L U e D IR S R R e

40, Received European port L A - WAL G S (N R ey X, MR PR - o Ny

(Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative .o oo e
A S hihe A o et s ® gk Vsl cion Ll oG RRERy I Y (@) ) T L B ¥ e e SR T
L Shlpp S 3 (U. 8. port.) (Boat.)

e A Comyoyer -k N s T e R
AR S e e o6 L B e, b e, MU By G. R:'S: Representatives s ool - aiias 1 5o St il el il
42. ]Vecelvcd___-____-..Zﬁ;‘b_ui) Y 1 SEEET &
43. Shipped to destin_avtim).-_WA._..-‘---—(—D-—[-E ———————————— B/L or Express Order Nov oo

Date.
Shipping Officer . _______________________________
ClonVoFel zoeicedie decaid . —————————————————————— ppiis e




G. R. S. Form No. 120 L\ Ja 31 920
S'Hmfxl{qecirégg)vmy . . 08 - 35
WAR DEPARTMENT als
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY W ,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

i WJ W

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
To: Telix Benoit, 2207 Thomas St., Marinette. Wis.

Susspor: Remains of Pyt ., Steven Benoit, Ser.No.275779,Co.I, 127th Inf,

The records of this office show that you have requested that his bodyb?__ ‘_e_}:‘_a{'r_'?_dtoUb‘ ________

Shipped to: Felix Benoit, ) We/maw Jorss

——————————————————————————————— == "-'"“-------------“---—--—----------/7---—---——----~----—-——-——------———-—-
( 2207 Thomas St., Marinette, Wis. ~ M R

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse‘(s1de of this —
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States 2
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quar termaster General.

SEP 21 M'M OVERSEAZ%&QA /@v W @M%WTES %ﬁ@% o

<E®

est; first.)

( (‘,‘“- P“\)“"
/Lt f all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a returnoqvf?\ﬁus % d a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these 1e1at/v§/e.§u‘a‘fé"sa L LIVING.:
0 M e CAd B .“l . ; D A\
NAME OF— l NO. AND STREET. ‘_ug‘TQW ._ 3
Soldier's widow Ry Y R S, A e \,\J Q} e
o T RO T W W R S
Sg’g,‘i,‘,?; st ﬁrgfl)l 2 b R S e T e S‘";é;;};ﬁlrgm """"""""""
Mother —_- %M&MW ......... ' ........ A AT SR S TS ,J{ ...... A g\ __:~___/,,___/ _______ |
2 i \
Brothers |
Name old- |
|
|

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)




(Re]'monshlp )

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

28liofberretutneditolthedlUS AN d\ shippedAtoRtt Tt SEtule S NAS U I Ul e s

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned toithe U. S. and buried im o2 oo 10 . Tn National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Iurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. ¢ L227¢24 31 N7? ;l SfOfR

A - 7 S, Signature p L(l 7(7 ?f(,gj(rtl,a ﬂf%

4% . \INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. 435 S e

1. If definite mstxuctlon as to the disposition or a body are not received from the r‘oarest relative

within two weeks of-its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in Lhe World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. .

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.: .
3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS5 THE NEXT of kin IN THE

ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives

in the gpaces provided therefor on the other sidé of this sheet, |

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED

GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this

paper. - . . ‘ i

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or w hele the nearest relatives are,

please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 37860

®




G. R, §. Torm No. 120 . _ . 598 - 35

(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT als
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 90%/3 A\

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
To: Pelix Benoit, 2207 Thomas St., Marinette VWis.

SuBsrcT: Remains of £VYL . Oteven ~enoic, ©CI'eNO.x<

The records of this office show that you have requested that his bodyt’f_l_‘?t?r}?_e_d_tou’bf .......

Shipped to: Felix Benoit,

2207 Thomas St., Marinebte, Wis.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. S

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Cmarres C. PIErcr,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— 7 NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. 9 ) | |
(Name oldest first.) S G CI i T YL R L B A A

Pathent . Loes  d0Eieer s ebe v e 7y Jeis s o dodiidy  cop ey W ), ORI (RS IR I T

Mother ¢ 2 LXSRITAER A Fig i1 Y 00 00/ T OB [a N Lo 2 AT Tl 8, S ol 2068 40 B

(Name 010-\! #os = reg=arsain-—amiaeai soetagl oot oo h st o s
est first.) 3 |

Sisters. J o ‘
(Name old- l G o o R e e e e o

l
|
Brothers. ) o ’
l
est first.) \
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&Avsi{-:ocnfiom' BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVIE OF

wRIRHT %%W/

(Surname). g\uml)u) (First Name and Initials).

B L /:.?.&44?4 ........

(Rank). (Onanization .

OB O DEATH : . S LA iR i
ISE OF DEATH:..{ .-
[5 OF BURIAL:.

CE OF BURIAL:...... @5, 7
tive Cemetery, Town and er'uime ) 1\7;11) referonde mis
ify elearly what map is used. = e @ P B

\VE NUMBER: .. oot b, 7

vV MARKED: Name Peg?.

one buried with body?......7.. )
- one fastened to name peg ¢
nke used as'a grave marker?.. .. AKX .o L0
pame unknown and tags missifig, desev’iptibn and marks
ould he given herg:

MM/} 707, _(Q/f/‘?zﬁ

(L H'l 33/}’; (“(_)R_Uf/gﬂ /4
\REST RELATLVE: . orsssmmmmm—m—m— ey o
¥ N 50 7 / %
YRS SRR iy ow, L oA RS N W R o A et .

Oh".\i\‘;j X! ‘ ! Y

FABIONSELIT & 0, vkl ot e 1) s ORYCNENND i 14

'ORTED BY:

(hx;.nulnu‘ and R: lll|\((if J{«\pm,hnu))ﬂlu-y

Yot

portion to be forwarded to Ceniral: JM’WM&ME. .
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qpemfy clearly what map is used.

® ag
F
GRAYY: LOCATIO“I /BLANE
T.( M".\’l‘l(‘);\' OF THE GRAVE OF

(Rank).
PLACT OF DEATH:. , Jel i et 0
CAUSERORRDFAPHT e syt
DATE OF BURI AT e il (,

PLACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department).

Headboard®:. . . B(tttrc‘.’. N Ll Loy
IDENTIFTCATION TAGS: OV

If name unknown tags xm mg dgscnptum and mjxks

should b(.a'%x‘v&n l; 3T [ [ /7),/( /5‘/75
3 ...... SBWE_

NEAREST RE‘LATIVE: ...................................
- Afefort )/1'303:
ADDRIGSS St A s O SN e N d A or N L T S
- 5
RETA TTONSHIE: S 80 o g s ST s sbuibit LR Gl iR | B ldilagd
&
REPORTED BY: .
R T, (,Slgmlme and .J.\;l‘n'l\' of 'Peportmg Omcor) i i
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This portion to be Bent to Chief of GrnveG/Remstratlon Service,
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G.ReS: Form Noo 121 .

\ &
Classification
Adjustmewnt CEMETERT AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERW
REGISTRATION SECTE®
fv"(:;)‘;//)
MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.
Subjectt Adjustments made on Registra_tion Files.
1. Changes as checked have been made in the ‘Registration Files which
will necessitate a®@rresponding change in the Classification Filese
ADD. " ADD,
CORR.| DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
2 1
serial Number . gl ¥ V Burial Toformation k/)( (G A
Rank STy AR Nearest Relative m s( i
organization oYt Vlnotified Nearest Relative L~
‘ | 4/ R
canse_of Death LR Z Blue Card thrown Q‘I'lt)'(ﬂ/ (6 1] _f?_q
3 L~ ,5 i) 7. ST R e
1OAL AL =
pate of Death X% \/ Whits Card set up 3X 5 | “1 & i
casualty Cablegram Number
Phelle- na 43¢ A T o
‘A lo- O, (o \
=% e v

0.K., Alphabetical Files " s-1-20

0¥ OFganization Fites

0 J7~Smw%s R

emetery Audif Department
anastigatiomdjuﬁ;me_me‘m

\ ]

) A
By —7_L_/L_.’. .\!, \ v el

V- ..

«g cards attached.
e

NE=1739/MB






